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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1315
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010
DISSOLUTION OF CANTONMENT BOARDS
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from any State for dissolution of the Cantonment Boards and the civilian areas to be taken out of the Cantonments and brought under the administration of the Zilla Parishad and other local bodies; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): A proposal has been received from the Government of Uttarakhand for taking out certain areas now falling within Ranikhet Cantonment and bringing them under Nagar Palika proposed to be established in the vicinity of the Cantonment.The proposal is under examination.
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